
Key DHR Staff Contacts 
 

NAME TITLE PHONE E-MAIL 
Adrea Turner Director of Policy and Planning 410-767-8193 Aturner2@dhr.state.md.us 

 Carnitra White Executive Director, SSA 410-767-7216 CWhite3@dhr.state.md.us 
 Debbie Ramelmeier Deputy Executive Director of Programs, 

 
410-767-7506 DRamelme@dhr.state.md.us 

 David Ayer Deputy Director of Operations 410-767-8946 DAyer@dhr.state.md.us 
 Shanda Crowder Chief of Staff, SSA 410-767-7754 Scrowder@dhr.state.md.us 
 Steve Berry In-home Services Manager 410-767-7018 Sberry@dhr.state.md.us 
 Elyn Jones 

 
 

Deputy Director for Commuications 
 
 

410-767-5147 Ejones@dhr.state.md.us 
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